

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 8-9/2013 in Civil Appeal No(s).6054-6055/2010

CHIARMAN.CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GULABRAI BHAGCHAND THADANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For disbursement of amount of Rs. 50,000/- and office report)

Date: 03/08/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

M/s. Dua Associates, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

In spite of notice and granting number of occasions to the parties to appear before us, none appears in these matters today to stand in the way of disbursement of the amount of Rs.50000/- along with accrued interest to the respondents in pursuance of Order dated 15-10-2012 passed by this Court.

In view of that, Order is passed in terms of Order dated 15-10-2012 passed by this court and the Registry is directed to disburse the amount of Rs.50000/- along with accrued interest to the respondents.

I.A. Nos. 8-9 of 2013 are disposed of.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

