

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal Nos. 6054-6055/2010

CHIARMAN.CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GULABRAI BHAGCHAND THADANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 23/11/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

M/s. Dua Associates. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

None.

UPON perusing the papers, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

When the case was called out, nobody appears neither on behalf of the appellant nor on behalf of the respondents. Therefore, the question of disbursing amount of Rs.50,000/- (Rupees fifty thousand only) along with interest does not arise.

The Registry is directed to deposit the aforesaid amount with the Supreme Court Secretarial Staff Welfare Association.

Ordered accordingly.

(SWETA DHYANI)

(MADHU NARULA)

Signature Not Verified

SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by

Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2015.11.24

15:25:52 IST

Reason: